1.2.2000 Official Journal of the European Communities C 28/25

LIST OF DOCUMENTS FORWARDED BY THE COMMISSION TO THE COUNCIL DURING THE

Opinion

of the Commission on the amendments proposed by the European Parliament to the Council on the back

PERIOD 13.12. TO 17.12.1999
(2000/C 28/03)

cover

Code

Catalogue
No

Title

Date adopted
by the
Commission

Date
forwarded to
the Council

Number
of pages

COM(1999) 492

COM(1999) 620

COM(1999) 644

COM(1999) 665

COM(1999) 666

COM(1999) 668

CB-CO-99-517-EN-C

CB-C0O-99-658-EN-C

CB-C0O-99-648-EN-C

CB-C0O-99-663-EN-C

CB-C0O-99-664-EN-C

CB-C0O-99-671-EN-C

Proposal for a Council Regulation adjusting,
for the sixth time, the system of aid for
cotton introduced by Protocol 4 annexed to
the Act of Accession of Greece

Proposal for a Council Regulation on
production aid for cotton

Proposal for a Directive of the European
Parliament and of the Council amending for
the nineteenth time Council Directive
76/769/EEC relating to restrictions on the
marketing and use of certain dangerous
substances and  preparations  (azocolour-

ants) (%) ()

Report from the Commission to the European
Council with a view to safeguarding current
sports structures and maintaining the social
function of sport within the Community
framework — The Helsinki Report on Sport (°)

Proposal for a Council Decision concerning
the signature of the Agreement between the
European Community and the Republic of
Hungary establishing certain conditions for
the carriage of goods by road and the
promotion of combined transport ()

Proposal for a Council Decision concerning
the conclusion of the Agreement between
the European Community and the Republic
of Hungary establishing certain conditions for
the carriage of goods by road and the
promotion of combined transport

Proposal for a Council Decision concerning
the signature of the Agreement between the
European Community and the Republic of
Bulgaria establishing certain conditions for
the carriage of goods by road and the
promotion of combined transport (%)

Proposal for a Council Decision concerning
the conclusion of the Agreement between
the European Community and the Republic
of Bulgaria establishing certain conditions for
the carriage of goods by road and the
promotion of combined transport

Proposal for a Council Regulation terminating
the anti-dumping proceedings concerning
imports of certain large aluminium electrolytic
capacitors originating in Japan, the Republic of
Korea and Taiwan

13.12.1999

10.12.1999

10.12.1999

10.12.1999

10.12.1999

13.12.1999

13.12.1999

13.12.1999

13.12.1999

13.12.1999

13.12.1999

13.12.1999

23

13

12

39

39

35



C 28)26

Official Journal of the European Communities

1.2.2000

Code

Catalogue
No

Title

Date adopted
by the

Commission

Date
forwarded to
the Council

Number
of pages

COM(1999) 671

COM(1999) 674

COM(1999) 690

COM(1999) 711

COM(1999) 642

COM(1999) 685

COM(1999) 688

COM(1999) 689

COM(1999) 663

CB-C0O-99-672-EN-C

CB-C0-99-674-EN-C

CB-C0O-99-689-EN-C

CB-CO-99-698-EN-C

CB-C0O-99-626-EN-C

CB-C0-99-687-EN-C

CB-C0-99-670-EN-C

CB-C0O-99-688-EN-C

CB-C0O-99-662-EN-C

Proposal for a Council Decision authorising
the Netherlands to apply a reduced rate of
excise duty to certain mineral oils, when
used for specific purposes, in accordance
with the procedure provided for in Article
8(4) of Directive 92/81/EEC

Proposal for a Council Decision on the
provisional  application of a  bilateral
agreement between the European Community
and Ukraine on trade in textile products

Proposal for a Council Decision authorising
the Federal Republic of Germany to apply
measures derogating from Articles 6 and 17
of the sixth Directive (77/388/EEC) on the
harmonisation of the laws of the Member
States relating to turnover taxes

Proposal for a Council Decision amending
Decision 97/534/EC on the prohibition of
the use of material presenting risks as
regards transmissible spongiform encephalo-
pathies () (%)

Proposal for a Council Regulation (EC)
amending Regulation (EC) No 125596
temporarily  suspending the autonomous
common customs tariff duties on certain
industrial and agricultural products

Proposal for a Council Regulation imposing a
definitive anti-dumping duty on imports of
furfuraldehyde originating in the People's
Republic of China

Communication from the Commission —
European Development Fund (EDF) —
Estimate of the contributions needed for
expenditure in the 2000 financial year and
expenditure forecast for 2001, 2002, 2003
and 2004

Proposal for a Council Regulation concerning
the arrangements applicable to imports into
the Community of products originating in
the Republics of Bosnia and Herzegovina and
Croatia and to imports of wine originating in
the former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia
and the Republic of Slovenia

Proposal for a Council Regulation amending
Council Regulation (EC) No 517/94 on
common rules for imports of textile products
from certain third countries not covered by
bilateral agreements, protocols or other
arrangements, or by other  specific
Community import rules

13.12.1999

13.12.1999

13.12.1999

13.12.1999

14.12.1999

14.12.1999

13.12.1999

14.12.1999

15.12.1999

13.12.1999

13.12.1999

13.12.1999

13.12.1999

14.12.1999

14.12.1999

14.12.1999

14.12.1999

15.12.1999

80

127

18

14

59



1.2.2000

Official Journal of the European Communities

C 28)27

Code

Catalogue
No

Title

Date adopted
by the

Commission

Date
forwarded to
the Council

Number
of pages

COM(1999) 692

COM(1999) 694

COM(1999) 697

COM(1999) 698

COM(1999) 700

COM(1999) 715

COM(1999) 494

COM(1999) 650

CB-C0O-99-692-EN-C

CB-C0O-99-693-EN-C

CB-C0O-99-694-EN-C

CB-C0O-99-695-EN-C

CB-C0-99-697-EN-C

CB-C0O-99-714-EN-C

CB-C0O-99-535-EN-C

CB-C0O-99-671-EN-C

Proposal for a Decision of the Council and of
the Commission concerning the Community
position within the Association Council on
the transition to the second stage of the
Association ~ between  the European
Communities and their Member States, of the
one part, and the Republic of Hungary, of the
other part, pursuant to Article 6 of the Europe
Agreement

Proposal for a Council Regulation laying down
the weightings applicable from 1 July 1999 to
the remuneration of officials of the European
Communities serving in third countries

Proposal for a Council Regulation repealing
Council Regulation (EEC) No 3433/91 in as
far as it imposes a definitive duty on imports
of gas-fuelled, non-refillable pocket flint
lighters originating in Japan

Proposal for a Council Decision on the
provisional application of a bilateral textile
agreement between the European Community
and the Former Yugoslav Republic of
Macedonia

Proposal for a Council Regulation fixing for
2000 the fishing opportunities and associated
conditions for certain fish stocks and groups
of fish stocks, applicable in Community waters
and, for Community vessels, in waters where
limitations in catch are required and amending
Regulation (EC) 66/98 (3) (%)

Opinion of the Commission pursuant to
Article 251(2)(c) of the EC Treaty, on the
European Parliament's amendments to the
Council's common position regarding the
proposal for a Decision of the European
Parliament and of the Council amending the
Decision of 19 December 1996 adopting an
action programme for customs in the
Community (Customs 2000)

Proposal for a Council Regulation amending
Regulation (EC) No 1488/96 on financial and
technical measures to accompany (MEDA) the
reform of economic and social structures in
the framework of the Euro-Mediterranean
partnership

Report from the Commission to the Council
and the European Parliament on the system of
remuneration

15.12.1999

15.12.1999

15.12.1999

15.12.1999

15.12.1999

15.12.1999

20.10.1999

8.12.1999

15.12.1999

15.12.1999

15.12.1999

15.12.1999

15.12.1999

15.12.1999

16.12.1999

16.12.1999

22

21

55

123

19

36



C 28/28 Official Journal of the European Communities 1.2.2000

Date adopted Date
Title by the forwarded to
Commission the Council

Number
of pages

Catalogue

Code No

COM(1999) 695 CB-C0O-99-699-EN-C Proposal for a Council Decision concluding 16.12.1999 16.12.1999 9
consultations with the Comoros under
Article 366a of the Lomé Convention and
taking appropriate measures

COM(1999) 696 CB-C0-99-696-EN-C Commission report to the ACP-EC Committee 16.12.1999 16.12.1999 5
of Ambassadors for the 1998 year of
application on progress in  processing
transfers under the export earnings stabil-
isation system set up by the fourth ACP-EC
Convention as revised by the Agreement
signed in Mauritius on 4 November 1995

COM(1999) 701 CB-C0-99-700-EN-C Proposal for a Council Decision on the 16.12.1999 16.12.1999 88
provisional  application of a  bilateral
agreement between the European Community
and certain third countries (Armenia, Azer-
baijan, Georgia, Kazakhstan, Moldova, Taji-
kistan, Turkmenistan and Uzbekistan) on
trade in textile products

COM(1999) 702 CB-C0-99-701-EN-C Proposal for a Council Decision on the 16.12.1999 16.12.1999 102
provisional application of the Agreement in
the form of an Exchange of Letters amending
the Agreements between the European
Community and the People's Republic of
China on trade in textile and clothing products

COM(1999) 713 (CB-C0O-99-712-EN-C Communication from the Commission — 16.12.1999 16.12.1999 8
Property policy — Brussels

COM(1999) 714 CB-C0-99-713-EN-C Proposal for a Council Decision on the 16.12.1999 16.12.1999 16
provisional application of a memorandum of
understanding  between  the  European
Community and the Arab Republic of Egypt
on trade in textile products

COM(1999) 654 CB-C0-99-654-EN-C Proposal for a Directive of the European 17.12.1999 17.12.1999 23
Parliament and of the Council on undesirable
substances and  products in  animal
nutrition () (3)

COM(1999) 655 CB-C0-99-649-EN-C Opinion of the Commission pursuant to 17.12.1999 17.12.1999 54
Article 251(2)(c) of the EC Treaty, on the
European Parliament's amendments to the
Council's common position regarding the
proposal for a Directive of the European
Parliament and of the Council relating to
cableway installations designed to carry
persons (%)

(") This document contains an impact assessment on business, and in particular on SMEs.
(3 This document will be published in the Official Journal of the European Communities.
(%) Text with EEA relevance.

NB: COM documents are available by subscription, either for all editions or for specific subject areas, and by single copy, in which case the price is based
pro rata on the number of pages.




