## LIST OF DOCUMENTS FORWARDED BY THE COMMISSION TO THE COUNCIL DURING THE PERIOD 13.12. TO 17.12.1999

(2000/C 28/03)

Opinion of the Commission on the amendments proposed by the European Parliament to the Council on the back cover

Code	Catalogue No	Title	Date adopted by the Commission	Date forwarded to the Council	Number of pages
COM(1999) 492	CB-CO-99-517-EN-C	Proposal for a Council Regulation adjusting, for the sixth time, the system of aid for cotton introduced by Protocol 4 annexed to the Act of Accession of Greece	13.12.1999	13.12.1999	23
		Proposal for a Council Regulation on production aid for cotton			
COM(1999) 620	CB-CO-99-658-EN-C	Proposal for a Directive of the European Parliament and of the Council amending for the nineteenth time Council Directive 76/769/EEC relating to restrictions on the marketing and use of certain dangerous substances and preparations (azocolourants) (2) (3)	10.12.1999	13.12.1999	13
COM(1999) 644	CB-CO-99-648-EN-C	Report from the Commission to the European Council with a view to safeguarding current sports structures and maintaining the social function of sport within the Community framework — The Helsinki Report on Sport (3)	10.12.1999	13.12.1999	12
COM(1999) 665	CB-CO-99-663-EN-C	Proposal for a Council Decision concerning the signature of the Agreement between the European Community and the Republic of Hungary establishing certain conditions for the carriage of goods by road and the promotion of combined transport (3)	10.12.1999	13.12.1999	39
		Proposal for a Council Decision concerning the conclusion of the Agreement between the European Community and the Republic of Hungary establishing certain conditions for the carriage of goods by road and the promotion of combined transport			
COM(1999) 666	CB-CO-99-664-EN-C	Proposal for a Council Decision concerning the signature of the Agreement between the European Community and the Republic of Bulgaria establishing certain conditions for the carriage of goods by road and the promotion of combined transport (3)	10.12.1999	13.12.1999	39
		Proposal for a Council Decision concerning the conclusion of the Agreement between the European Community and the Republic of Bulgaria establishing certain conditions for the carriage of goods by road and the promotion of combined transport			
COM(1999) 668	CB-CO-99-671-EN-C	Proposal for a Council Regulation terminating the anti-dumping proceedings concerning imports of certain large aluminium electrolytic capacitors originating in Japan, the Republic of Korea and Taiwan	13.12.1999	13.12.1999	35



Code	Catalogue No	Title	Date adopted by the Commission	Date forwarded to the Council	Number of pages
COM(1999) 671	CB-CO-99-672-EN-C	Proposal for a Council Decision authorising the Netherlands to apply a reduced rate of excise duty to certain mineral oils, when used for specific purposes, in accordance with the procedure provided for in Article 8(4) of Directive 92/81/EEC	13.12.1999	13.12.1999	5
COM(1999) 674	CB-CO-99-674-EN-C	Proposal for a Council Decision on the provisional application of a bilateral agreement between the European Community and Ukraine on trade in textile products	13.12.1999	13.12.1999	80
COM(1999) 690	CB-CO-99-689-EN-C	Proposal for a Council Decision authorising the Federal Republic of Germany to apply measures derogating from Articles 6 and 17 of the sixth Directive (77/388/EEC) on the harmonisation of the laws of the Member States relating to turnover taxes	13.12.1999	13.12.1999	8
COM(1999) 711	CB-CO-99-698-EN-C	Proposal for a Council Decision amending Decision 97/534/EC on the prohibition of the use of material presenting risks as regards transmissible spongiform encephalopathies (2) (3)	13.12.1999	13.12.1999	5
COM(1999) 642	CB-CO-99-626-EN-C	Proposal for a Council Regulation (EC) amending Regulation (EC) No 1255/96 temporarily suspending the autonomous common customs tariff duties on certain industrial and agricultural products	14.12.1999	14.12.1999	127
COM(1999) 685	CB-CO-99-687-EN-C	Proposal for a Council Regulation imposing a definitive anti-dumping duty on imports of furfuraldehyde originating in the People's Republic of China	14.12.1999	14.12.1999	18
COM(1999) 688	CB-CO-99-670-EN-C	Communication from the Commission — European Development Fund (EDF) — Estimate of the contributions needed for expenditure in the 2000 financial year and expenditure forecast for 2001, 2002, 2003 and 2004	13.12.1999	14.12.1999	14
COM(1999) 689	CB-CO-99-688-EN-C	Proposal for a Council Regulation concerning the arrangements applicable to imports into the Community of products originating in the Republics of Bosnia and Herzegovina and Croatia and to imports of wine originating in the former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia and the Republic of Slovenia	14.12.1999	14.12.1999	59
COM(1999) 663	CB-CO-99-662-EN-C	Proposal for a Council Regulation amending Council Regulation (EC) No 517/94 on common rules for imports of textile products from certain third countries not covered by bilateral agreements, protocols or other arrangements, or by other specific Community import rules	15.12.1999	15.12.1999	8

Code	Catalogue No	Title	Date adopted by the Commission	Date forwarded to the Council	Number of pages
COM(1999) 692	CB-CO-99-692-EN-C	Proposal for a Decision of the Council and of the Commission concerning the Community position within the Association Council on the transition to the second stage of the Association between the European Communities and their Member States, of the one part, and the Republic of Hungary, of the other part, pursuant to Article 6 of the Europe Agreement	15.12.1999	15.12.1999	9
COM(1999) 694	CB-CO-99-693-EN-C	Proposal for a Council Regulation laying down the weightings applicable from 1 July 1999 to the remuneration of officials of the European Communities serving in third countries	15.12.1999	15.12.1999	22
COM(1999) 697	CB-CO-99-694-EN-C	Proposal for a Council Regulation repealing Council Regulation (EEC) No 3433/91 in as far as it imposes a definitive duty on imports of gas-fuelled, non-refillable pocket flint lighters originating in Japan	15.12.1999	15.12.1999	21
COM(1999) 698	CB-CO-99-695-EN-C	Proposal for a Council Decision on the provisional application of a bilateral textile agreement between the European Community and the Former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia	15.12.1999	15.12.1999	55
COM(1999) 700	CB-CO-99-697-EN-C	Proposal for a Council Regulation fixing for 2000 the fishing opportunities and associated conditions for certain fish stocks and groups of fish stocks, applicable in Community waters and, for Community vessels, in waters where limitations in catch are required and amending Regulation (EC) 66/98 (²) (³)	15.12.1999	15.12.1999	123
COM(1999) 715	CB-CO-99-714-EN-C	Opinion of the Commission pursuant to Article 251(2)(c) of the EC Treaty, on the European Parliament's amendments to the Council's common position regarding the proposal for a Decision of the European Parliament and of the Council amending the Decision of 19 December 1996 adopting an action programme for customs in the Community (Customs 2000)	15.12.1999	15.12.1999	5
COM(1999) 494	CB-CO-99-535-EN-C	Proposal for a Council Regulation amending Regulation (EC) No 1488/96 on financial and technical measures to accompany (MEDA) the reform of economic and social structures in the framework of the Euro-Mediterranean partnership	20.10.1999	16.12.1999	19
COM(1999) 650	CB-CO-99-671-EN-C	Report from the Commission to the Council and the European Parliament on the system of remuneration	8.12.1999	16.12.1999	36

Code	Catalogue No	Title	Date adopted by the Commission	Date forwarded to the Council	Number of pages
COM(1999) 695	CB-CO-99-699-EN-C	Proposal for a Council Decision concluding consultations with the Comoros under Article 366a of the Lomé Convention and taking appropriate measures	16.12.1999	16.12.1999	9
COM(1999) 696	CB-CO-99-696-EN-C	Commission report to the ACP-EC Committee of Ambassadors for the 1998 year of application on progress in processing transfers under the export earnings stabilisation system set up by the fourth ACP-EC Convention as revised by the Agreement signed in Mauritius on 4 November 1995	16.12.1999	16.12.1999	5
COM(1999) 701	CB-CO-99-700-EN-C	Proposal for a Council Decision on the provisional application of a bilateral agreement between the European Community and certain third countries (Armenia, Azerbaijan, Georgia, Kazakhstan, Moldova, Tajikistan, Turkmenistan and Uzbekistan) on trade in textile products	16.12.1999	16.12.1999	88
COM(1999) 702	CB-CO-99-701-EN-C	Proposal for a Council Decision on the provisional application of the Agreement in the form of an Exchange of Letters amending the Agreements between the European Community and the People's Republic of China on trade in textile and clothing products	16.12.1999	16.12.1999	102
COM(1999) 713	CB-CO-99-712-EN-C	Communication from the Commission — Property policy — Brussels	16.12.1999	16.12.1999	8
COM(1999) 714	CB-CO-99-713-EN-C	Proposal for a Council Decision on the provisional application of a memorandum of understanding between the European Community and the Arab Republic of Egypt on trade in textile products	16.12.1999	16.12.1999	16
COM(1999) 654	CB-CO-99-654-EN-C	Proposal for a Directive of the European Parliament and of the Council on undesirable substances and products in animal nutrition (2) (3)	17.12.1999	17.12.1999	23
COM(1999) 655	CB-CO-99-649-EN-C	Opinion of the Commission pursuant to Article 251(2)(c) of the EC Treaty, on the European Parliament's amendments to the Council's common position regarding the proposal for a Directive of the European Parliament and of the Council relating to cableway installations designed to carry persons (3)	17.12.1999	17.12.1999	54

 $<sup>(^1)</sup>$  This document contains an impact assessment on business, and in particular on SMEs.

 $<sup>(^{2})</sup>$  This document will be published in the Official Journal of the European Communities.

<sup>(3)</sup> Text with EEA relevance.

NB: COM documents are available by subscription, either for all editions or for specific subject areas, and by single copy, in which case the price is based pro rata on the number of pages.